

RSA No. 62 of 2018

28.02.2018 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashist, Advocate, vice Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, appears on behalf of respondent No. 1. He seeks time to take instructions. Granted.

List on **6th March, 2018.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th February, 2018
(virender)

