

RSA No. 62 of 2018

06.03.2018 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Issue notices to respondents No. 2 to 5 returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks. In the meantime, record of the learned Trial Court be also called for.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th March, 2018