

Madhubala Khanna Vs. Harbans Singh & Ors.

**RSA No. 62/2018**

29.04.2022

Present:

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 5, though served.

As prayed for by learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after five weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> April, 2022**  
(raman)