

Madhubala Khanna Vs. Harbans Singh and ors.

RSA No. 62 of 2018

10.08.2022 **Present:** Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate,
for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

List the matter before another Bench at the pleasure
of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Accordingly, place the file before Hon'ble the Chief
Justice for appropriate orders.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

10th August, 2022
(sushma)