

Madhubala Khanna Vs. Harbans Singh & Ors.

RSA No.62 of 2018

19.05.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2 & 5.

CMP No.9294 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and respondent No.3 is ordered to be served through publication in daily newspaper i.e. 'The Hindu' (Mumbai Edition) and respondent No.4 in 'Amar Ujala' (Amritsar Edition), returnable within six weeks, on filing the process fee and publication charges within a period of one week.

The application stands disposed of.

May 19, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**