

Madhubala Khanna Vs. Harbans Singh & others

RSA No. 62 of 2018

05.04.2024 Present: Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1.

CMP(M) No. 201 of 2024

This application is filed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased 1st respondent.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 and submits that he has no objection, if the said legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 are brought on record. Accordingly, this application is allowed.

List the appeal on **24.05.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

April 05, 2024
(hemlata)

