

***Madhubala Khanna vs. Harbans Singh***

***RSA No. 62 of 2018***

**07.01.2025 Present:** Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

None for respondents No.2 and 5.

Respondents No.3 and 4 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 9.10.2023.

Despite service, even after admission for 29.12.2021, there is no representation on behalf of respondents No.2 and 5. Hence, they are proceeded ex-parte.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed, despite availing various opportunities. Be filed within four weeks positively, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for final hearing on ***12<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.***

**January 07, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**