

***Madhubala Khanna vs. Harbans Singh***

***RSA No. 62 of 2018***

**13.03.2025 Present:** Mr. Rohit Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

Respondents No.2 and 5 were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 7.1.2025.

Respondents No.3 and 4 proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 9.10.2023.

On request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,  
list on *23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2025.*

**March 13, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**