

Madhubala Khanna vs. Harbans Singh
(deceased) through LRs and others

RSA No. 62 of 2018

23.05.2025 Present: Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Vivek
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos.1(a)
to 1(d).

Respondents No.2 and 5 are ex parte vide
order dated 07.01.2025.

Respondents No.3 and 4 are ex parte vide
order dated 09.10.2023.

For request made by leaned counsel appearing for
the appellant, matter is adjourned for final hearing on
28.06.2025.

Amended memo of parties also be filed within a
week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 23, 2025
(Purohit)