

Madhubala Khanna Vs. Harbans Singh
(deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 62 of 2018

25.8.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(d).

Respondents No.2 and 5 proceeded ex-parte
vide order dated 7.1.2025.

Respondents No.3 and 4 proceeded ex-parte
vide order dated 9.10.2013.

As prayed, list before appropriate Bench on
17.9.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th August, 2025
(Chander)