

Madhubala Khanna vs. Harbans Singh (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.62 of 2018

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Vrun Chuhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

Respondents No.2 to 5 are ex parte.

List on 7th April, 2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 02, 2026
(vt)