

Madhubala Khanna vs. Harbans Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 62 of 2018.

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 29th May, 2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

4th May, 2026.
(Jai)